
 

January Newsletter from Cromford Church of England Primary School 

 

It’s lovely to see the children back in school again and busy learning lots of new things.  The topics 

this term are: 

 

Robins:  Everyday materials (Science) 

Owls: What makes the earth angry (volcanoes, tsunami) 

Eagles:  Anglo Saxons, Changing materials 

 

Website 

If you have been onto our school website recently, you will have noticed that it’s had a refresh and 

hopefully is now easier to find information on, it’s certainly much easier to use.  We have got some 

brilliant new photos to go on there too in the next few weeks! 

 

Parking 

Please could we ask that parents park away from the school.  We are concerned for the safety of 

children when cars are manoeuvring in the car park at the side of the school.  You can use the 

Community Centre car park before and after school, so please park there if you are not able to 

walk to collect your child.  

PTA 

It seems a while ago now that we held our Christmas Fair.  We are really pleased that the event 

raised £588.00. Thank you! 

 

Swimming 

Years 3-6 

From September, Years 3-6 will swim on Wednesday mornings (at The Arc), dates below: 

 

19th January to 16th February 2022 

2nd March to 30th March 2022 

27th April to 25th May 2022 

8th June to 6th July 2022 

 
Remember to look at our school website - www.cromfordcofeschool.com 

The school is now on Twitter, @CromfordPrimary – please follow us. 

School lunches – £2.20 per day, £11.00 per week 

If your child is ill please telephone the school before 10.00 am on the first day of absence. 

Learn, aspire and achieve in a caring Christian environment 

http://www.cromfordcofeschool.com/


Year 1 

Year 1 will swim on a Wednesday morning at Wirksworth Swimming Pool), dates below: 

 

19th January to 30th March 2022 

 

We are asking for a contribution of £10 towards the cost of transport.  This can be paid via 

Parentpay. 

 

After School Clubs 

Monday after school club is FREE to children (up to Easter).  Maximum number is 15.  Please let us 

know if your child would like to attend.  

 

Monday  Archery 

Tuesday  Crafts 

Wednesday Crafts 

Thursday  Forest Schools (currently full) 

Friday  Crafts 

 

Lunchtime Clubs 

Monday  Football 

Tuesday  Drama 

Wednesday Chrome books 

Thursday  Art 

Friday   Reading 

 

Diary Dates 

 

March 

Thursday, 3rd  World Book Day 

Friday, 18th   Red Nose Day    

  

 

 

 

 

  



Term Dates – 2021/2022 

Autumn Term 

Term 1 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 6th September – Friday, 22nd October 

INSET 1 – Thursday, 2nd September 

INSET 2 – Friday, 3rd September 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 25th October to 29th October 

Term 2 (8 weeks) 

INSET 3 – Monday, 1st November 

INSET 4 – Thursday, 23rd December 

Tuesday, 2nd November to Wednesday, 22nd December 

CHRISTMAS BREAK – Friday, 24th December to Friday, 7th January 

Spring Term (2022) 

Term 3 (6 weeks) 

Monday, 10th January to Friday, 18th February 

HALF-TERM – Monday, 21st to 25th February 

Term 4 (6 weeks) 

Monday, 28th February to Friday, 8th April 

Easter Break – Monday, 11th to Friday, 22nd April 

(Good Friday – 15th April and Easter Monday – 18th April) 

Summer Term 

Term 5 (5 weeks) 

INSET 5 – Monday, 25th April 

Tuesday, 26th April to Friday, 27th May 

May Day – Monday, 2nd May  

HALF-TERM – Monday, 30th May to Friday, 3rd June (Bank Holiday – Monday, 30th May) 

Term 6 (7 weeks) 

Monday, 6th June to Thursday, 21st July 

Extra Bank Holiday (Queens Platinum Jubilee Celebration) – Friday, 22nd July 
 

 


